SG2011
300mA, Low Power, Low
Dropout, Linear Regulators
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SG2011 low-power, low-dropout, CMOS linear
voltage regulators operate from a 2.5V to 5.5V input and
deliver up to 300mA. They are perfect choice for low
voltage, low power applications. An ultra low ground

2SG Micro Limited
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL VOUT
(V)
PIN-
PACKAGE
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKAGE
OPTION
SOT-23-3 SG2011-1.5XN3/TR XB15 Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 SG2011-1.5XK3/TR SG2011-1.5XK3 Tape and Reel, 1000SG2011-1.5 1.5V
SOT-89-3(L-Type)
-40℃ to +125℃
SG2011-1.5XK3L/TR SG2011-1.5XK3L Tape and Reel, 1000
SOT-23-3 SG2011-1.8XN3/TR XB18 Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 SG2011-1.8XK3/TR SG2011-1.8XK3 Tape and Reel, 1000SG2011-1.8 1.8V
SOT-89-3(L-Type)
-40℃ to +125℃
SG2011-1.8XK3L/TR SG2011-1.8XK3L Tape and Reel, 1000
SOT-23-3 SG2011-2.5XN3/TR XB25 Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 SG2011-2.5XK3/TR SG2011-2.5XK3 Tape and Reel, 1000SG2011-2.5 2.5V
SOT-89-3(L-Type)
-40℃ to +125℃
SG2011-2.5XK3L/TR SG2011-2.5XK3L Tape and Reel, 1000
SOT-23-3 SG2011-2.8XN3/TR XB28 Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 SG2011-2.8XK3/TR SG2011-2.8XK3 Tape and Reel, 1000SG2011-2.8 2.8V
SOT-89-3(L-Type)
-40℃ to +125℃
SG2011-2.8XK3L/TR SG2011-2.8XK3L Tape and Reel, 1000
SOT-23-3 SG2011-3.0XN3/TR XB30 Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 SG2011-3.0XK3/TR SG2011-3.0XK3 Tape and Reel, 1000SG2011-3.0 3.0V
SOT-89-3(L-Type)
-40℃ to +125℃
SG2011-3.0XK3L/TR SG2011-3.0XK3L Tape and Reel, 1000
SOT-23-3 SG2011-3.3XN3/TR XB33 Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 SG2011-3.3XK3/TR SG2011-3.3XK3 Tape and Reel, 1000SG2011-3.3 3.3V
SOT-89-3(L-Type)
-40℃ to +125℃
SG2011-3.3XK3L/TR SG2011-3.3XK3L Tape and Reel, 1000
SOT-23-3 SG2011-3.6XN3/TR XB36 Tape and Reel, 3000
SOT-89-3 SG2011-3.6XK3/TR SG2011-3.6XK3 Tape and Reel, 1000SG2011-3.6 3.6V
SOT-89-3(L-Type)
-40℃ to +125℃
SG2011-3.6XK3L/TR SG2011-3.6XK3L Tape and Reel, 1000
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
IN to GND..................................................................-0.3V to 6V
Output Short-Circuit Duration............................................Infinite
OUT to GND................................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)